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Test Site WZ-SR6 Test Engineer Edith Yu 

Test Date 2025-02-18 ~ 2025-02-20 Test Band Band 13 

 

Channel Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Peak to Average 

Ratio (dB) 

Limit 

(dB) 

Result 

QPSK 

5 

779.5 5.21 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

782.0 6.11 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

784.5 5.28 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

10 782.0 5.29 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

16QAM 

5 

779.5 6.06 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

782.0 5.25 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

784.5 6.10 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

10 782.0 6.15 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

64QAM 

5 

779.5 6.00 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

782.0 6.13 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

784.5 6.28 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

10 782.0 6.27 ≤ 13.00 Pass 
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Test Site WZ-SR6 Test Engineer Edith Yu 

Test Date 2025-02-21 ~ 2025-03-10 Test Band Band 38/41 

 

Channel Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Peak to Average 

Ratio (dB) 

Limit 

(dB) 

Result 

QPSK 

5 

2498.5  5.68 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2593.0  5.54 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2687.5  5.51 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

10 

2501.0  5.55 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2593.0  5.43 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2685.0  5.41 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

15 

2503.5  5.56 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2593.0  5.46 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2682.5  5.48 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

20 

2506.0  5.85 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2593.0  5.76 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2680.0  5.75 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

16QAM 

5 

2498.5  6.37 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2593.0  6.24 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2687.5  6.20 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

10 

2501.0  6.31 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2593.0  6.20 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2685.0  6.18 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

15 

2503.5  6.32 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2593.0  6.20 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2682.5  5.95 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

20 

2506.0  6.42 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2593.0  6.35 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2680.0  6.35 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

64QAM 

5 

2498.5  6.42 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2593.0  6.27 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2687.5  6.19 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

10 
2501.0  6.50 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2593.0  6.37 ≤ 13.00 Pass 
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Channel Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Peak to Average 

Ratio (dB) 

Limit 

(dB) 

Result 

2685.0  6.35 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

15 

2503.5  6.53 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2593.0  6.40 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2682.5  6.41 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

20 

2506.0  6.59 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2593.0  6.50 ≤ 13.00 Pass 

2680.0  6.53 ≤ 13.00 Pass 
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A.5 Conducted Band-Edge Test Result 

Test Site WZ-SR6 Test Engineer Edith Yu 

Test Date 2025-03-06 Test Band Band 5/26 

 

1.4MHz Channel Bandwidth - 1RB 

Lower Band Edge Upper Band Edge 

  

3MHz Channel Bandwidth - 1RB 

Lower Band Edge Upper Band Edge 
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